CH \$65.00.00 87812827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI32867

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dwight Funding LLC		01/09/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hoplark, LLC	
Street Address:	3220 Prairie AVE	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5869156	HOPLARK
Registration Number:	5811954	HOPLARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732700

Email: DOCKET@HOLLANDHART.COM

Correspondent Name: Jeff D Larson **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: ATTN: TRADEMARK DOCKETING

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108630.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SCAVUZZO
SIGNATURE:	THOMAS SCAVUZZO
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2024

Total Attachments: 1 source=Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0963

900834939

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Hoplark, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Colorado (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of certain intellectual property, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and DWIGHT FUNDING LLC, ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2021, at Reel 7445, Frame 0602; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the intellectual property and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the intellectual property described in Security Agreement, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 9th day of January 9, 2024.

Secured Party:

DWIGHT FUNDING LLC

By: Daniel Basloe

Daniel Basloe, Co-Managing Member

62000582

RECORDED: 02/16/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0964